Page 5 of 6

Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

12304786

12/31/2012 04:59:00

Primary offense: BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

Participants: Person Type:	Name:	Address:	Phone:
Complainant	Benson, Dave	ST PAUL, MN	
Owner	Greene, Lori Nmn	1632 BLAIR AV ST PAUL, MN 55104	
Suspect			
Victim	MOSAIC ON A STICK	595 SNELLING AV N ST PAUL, MN 55104	

NARRATIVE

NO ICC VIDEO AVAILABLE FOR SQUAD #1093.

On 12/31/2012 at 0459 hours, squad 140 (Higgins) was sent to 595 N. Snelling Avenue (Mosaic on a Stick) to take a burglary report. A passerby (Dave BENSON, 651-644-4689) called to report that the glass on the front door to the business was smashed.

I arrived on scene and found the front door to the business smashed out. I entered the business and found no suspects inside. It appeared that the suspect(s) entered the business and rifled through some papers on the front desk. The business has no alarm system or security cameras.

I found a cell number for the business owner (GREENE, Lori (NMN), W/F, 06/28/1965, 1632 Blair Avenue, St Paul, MN 55104, Cell: 651-246-7218) by looking up an old report call in RMS.

I called GREENE and advised her that her business had been broken into. GREENE was out of town for the holidays and was unable to respond to the scene. GREENE walked me through the store (by phone) and it was determined that the suspect(s) probably didn't steal anything of value, if anything at all. I found a cash box in a back room that had money in it and the cash register up front was left empty when GREENE last closed the store up. GREENE told me the cash box should have approximately \$100-200 cash in it. I did not count the money in the cash box, but it appeared to be about \$100-200 cash. I left the cash box in the back room at GREENE'S request. It should be noted that the cash box would not secure. GREENE told me that the lock on the cash box was broken prior to the burglary and would not lock.

I gave GREENE this case number and my name. At GREENE'S request, I called out a board-up crew to have the business secured.

I took photos of the scene and later downloaded the photos into the Media Vault.

No suspects at this time.

Page 6 of 6

Saint Paul Police Department

ORIGINAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

12304786

12/31/2012 04:59:00

Primary offense:

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

List of Photos for CN 12304786:

- 1. 12304786-12312012_072718-BURGLARY(12304786 001).jpg Front of 595 N. Snelling Avenue
- 2. 12304786-12312012_072718-BURGLARY(12304786 002).jpg Front door
- 3. 12304786-12312012_072720-BURGLARY(12304786 003).jpg Front door
- 4. 12304786-12312012_072720-BURGLARY(12304786 004).jpg Glass on door looking from front door
- 5. 12304786-12312012_072720-BURGLARY(12304786 005).jpg Front desk
- 6. 12304786-12312012_072722-BURGLARY(12304786 006).jpg Front desk area
- 7. 12304786-12312012_072722-BURGLARY(12304786 007).jpg Front desk area
- 8. 12304786-12312012_072722-BURGLARY(12304786 008).jpg Cash register
- 9. 12304786-12312012_072724-BURGLARY(12304786 009).jpg Front desk area
- 10. 12304786-12312012_072724-BURGLARY(12304786 010).jpg Front door looking from front desk area
- 11. 12304786-12312012_072726-BURGLARY(12304786 011).jpg front door from inside

The labeled photos were TRANSFERRED to the Media Vault.

PUBLIC NARRATIVE

On 12/31/2012 at 0459 hours, a burglary report was taken at 595 N. Snelling Avenue (Mosaic on a Stick). A passerby called police to report that the business' front door was smashed. It appeared that the unknown suspect(s) entered he business, but it is unknown at this time if anything was stolen.no suspects at this time.

Page 1 of 1

Saint Paul Police Department

SUPPLEMENTAL OFFENSE / INCIDENT REPORT

Complaint Number

Reference CN

Date and Time of Report

12304786

01/07/2013 14:11:00

Primary offense:

BURGLARY FORCED ENTRY, NIGHT, COMMERCIAL

Primary Reporting Officer: Weier, Robert A

Name of location/business:

Primary squad:

Location of incident: 595 SNELLING AV N

Secondary reporting officer:

ST PAUL, MN 55104

Approver:

District: Western

Date & time of occurrence: 12/31/2012 04:59:00 to

Site:

12/31/2012 04:59:00

Arrest made:

Secondary offense:

Police Officer Assaulted or Injured:

Crime Scene Processed:

Police Officer Assisted Suicide:

NARRATIVE

On 1-7-13, I called the victim, Lori Greene, 246-7218 to follow up on this case. She said the front door was damaged and the suspect entered, but there was nothing missing. She believed the suspect checked the cash register, but nothing was in it and they didn't look for anything else. She knows several people in the neighborhood, but she hasn't talked with anyone who saw anything.

I explained there were no suspects, witnesses or physical evidence and the case would be closed pending further information. I left my contact information and requested she call back if she had additional information.

Case closed-pended.

PUBLIC NARRATIVE